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A4 Academic year calendar:
A4 Semester X
A4 Quarter
A4 Trimester
A4 4-1-4
A4 Continuous
A4 Differs by program (describe):

A4 Other (describe):

A5 Degrees offered by your institution:
A5 Certificate X
A5 Diploma
A5 Associate X
A5 Transfer Associate
A5 Terminal Associate
A5 Bachelor's X
A5
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B1

B1

B1 Men Women Men Women
B1 Undergraduates
B1 Degree-seeking, first-time freshmen 1,729 1,617 51 43
B1 Other first-year, degree-seeking 548 461 117 92
B1 All other degree-seeking 4,866 3,906 890 725
B1
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Degree 2-Cipcode Count %

Business/marketing 52 673 22%

Health professions and related programs 51 455 15%

Engineering 14 389 13%

Education 13 258 8%

Communication/journalism 09 120 4%

Psychology 42 112 4%

Homeland Security, law enforcement, firefighting, and protective serv 43 111 4%

Social sciences 45 109 4%

Engineering technologies 15 106 3%

Biological/life sciences 26 104 3%

Graduation Rates

Fall 2011  Cohort

Fall Cohort - 2011
Recipients of 
a Pell Grant

Recipients of a 
Subsidized 

Stafford Loan 
who did not 

receive a Pell 
Grant

Students who 
did not receive 

either a Pell 
Grant or a 
Subsidized 

Stafford Loan

Total (sum of 
Columns 
C,D,&E)

B4
A. Initial 2011 cohort of first-time, full-time bachelor's (or equivalent) 
degree-seeking undergraduate students; total all students:

3,275

B5
B. Of the initial 2011 cohort, how many did not persist and did not 
graduate for the following reasons: death, permanent disability, 
service in the armed forces, foreign aid service of the federal 
government, or official church missions; total allowable exclusions: 

6

B6 C. Final 2011 cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions: 
(subtract question B5 from question B4) 3,269)
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Fall 2010 Cohort

Fall Cohort - 2010
Recipients of 
a Pell Grant

Recipients of a 
Subsidized 

Stafford Loan 
who did not 

receive a Pell 
Grant

Students who 
did not receive 

either a Pell 
Grant or a 
Subsidized 

Stafford Loan

Total (sum of 
Columns 
C,D,&E)

B4
A. Initial 2010 cohort of first-time, full-time bachelor's (or equivalent) 
degree-seeking undergraduate students; total all students:

367 275 2,732 3,374

B5
B. Of the initial 2010 cohort, how many did not persist and did not 
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C5
Units

Required
Units

Recommended

C5 15

C5 4

C5 4

C5 3

C5

C5 2

C5 3

C5

C5

C5

C5

C5

Basis for Selection

C6

C6

C6

C6

C6

C6

C7

C7
Very 
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Very 
Important

Important Considered Not Considered

C7 X

C7 X

C7 X

C7 X

C7 X

SAT and ACT Policies
C8 Entrance exams 

Yes No

C8A X

C8A

C8A

C8A
Require Recommend Require for 

Some
Consider if 
Submitted

C8A X

C8A

C8A

C8A

C8A

C8B

C8B

C8B X

C8B

C8B

C8B

C8B

C8B

C8C SAT essay ACT essay

C8C

C8C

C8C X X

C8C X X

C8C

C8C

C8C

Religious affiliation/commitment

ADMISSION

No college policy as of now

Not using essay component

In place of an application essay

As a validity check on the application essay

SAT Subject Tests only

If yes, place check marks in the appropriate boxes below to reflect your institution’s policies for use in 
admission for Fall 2019.

SAT or ACT

ACT only

SAT only

SAT and SAT Subject Tests or ACT

Volunteer work

Work experience

Level of applicant’s interest

Does your institution make use of SAT, ACT, or SAT Subject Test scores in 
admission decisions for first-time, first-year, degree-seeking applicants?   

SAT with Essay required

SAT with Essay recommended

Racial/ethnic status

ACT with Writing required

ACT with Writing recommended

ACT with or without Writing accepted

For admission

For placement

For advising

If your institution will make use of the ACT in admission decisions for first-time, first-year, degree-seeking 
applicants for Fall 2019, please indicate which ONE of the following applies: (regardless of whether the 
writing score will be used in the admissions process):
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Fall Applicants
D1 Yes No
D1

X

D1

X

D2

D2
Applicants

Admitted 
Applicants

Enrolled 
Applicants

D2 Men 735 420 291
D2 Women 886 471 269
D2 Total 1,621 891 560

D3

D3 Fall �_
D3 Winter
D3 Spring �_
D3 Summer �_

D4 Yes No
D4 X
D4

D5

D5 Required of All
Recommended

of All
Recommended

of Some
Required of Some Not Required

D5 High school transcript X

D5 College transcript(s) X

D5 Essay or personal statement X

D5 Interview X

D5 Standardized test scores X

D5 Statement of good standing from 
prior institution(s)

X
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D7

2.00

D8

D9

D9 Priority Date Closing Date Notification Date Reply Date
Rolling 

Admission

D9 Fall X
D9 Winter
D9 Spring X
D9 Summer X

D10 Yes No
D10

X

D11

D12 D-

D13 Number Unit Type
D13

D14 Number Unit Type
D14

D15
16.00

D16

32.00

D17 Describe other transfer credit policies: Acceptance of specific coursework to apply toward program requirements is 
dependent on approval of academic college.

Report the lowest grade earned for any course that may be 
    

Maximum number of credits or courses that may be transferred from a 
two-year institution: 

Maximum number of credits or courses that may be transferred from a 
four-year institution:  

Minimum number of credits that transfers must complete at your 
institution to earn an associate degree:

Minimum number of credits that transfers must complete at your 
institution to earn a bachelor’s degree:  

Does an open admission policy, if reported, apply to transfer 
students?

Describe additional requirements for transfer admission, if applicable: Student must have left prior institution in good 
standing. Assessment of scholastic records may include consideration of prior courses, GPA, credit value, and other 
factors which the University or individual colleges use for evaluating, ranking, or otherwise determining admission to 
the University or specific programs.

Transfer Credit Policies

If a minimum college grade point average is required of transfer 
applicants, specify (on a 4.0 scale):

List any other application requirements specific to transfer applicants:

List application priority, closing, notification, and candidate reply dates for transfer students. If applications are 
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Library Collections

Library Collections Physical
Books 1,062,938

Databases

Media 25,089

Total 1,088,027

Library Circulation 65,232

Total Expenditures $8,004,235
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F1

F1 First-time, first-
year 

(freshman) 

Undergraduates 
(including 
freshmen)

F1

9% 6%

F1

F1

F1
58% 18%

F1 42% 82%

F1 1% 11%
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F3

F3
On Campus

At Cooperating 
Institution 

F3
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G0 Please provide the URL of your institution’s net price calculator: 

x

G1

G1 First-Year Undergraduates

G1 PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS - Tuition: In-district $8,618 $8,618

G1 PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS - In-state (out-of-district): $8,618 $8,618

G1 PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS -  Out-of-state: $17,149 $17,149

G1 NONRESIDENT ALIENS - Tuition: $17,149 $17,149

G1 REQUIRED FEES: $1,652 $1,652

Tuition & Fees Combined

G1 ROOM AND BOARD: (on-campus) $12,296 $12,296

G1 ROOM ONLY: (on-campus) $8,026 $8,026

G1 BOARD ONLY: (on-campus meal plan) $4,270 $4,270

G1 Total Cost Full-time In-State $22,566 $22,566
G1 Total Cost Full-time Out-of-State $31,097 $31,097

G1

G2 Minimum Maximum
G2 Number of credits per term a student can take for the 

stated full-time tuition 12 18

G. ANNUAL EXPENSES

Undergraduate full-time tuition, required fees, room and board List the typical tuition, 
required fees, and room and board for a full-time undergraduate student for the FULL 2017-
2018 academic year (30 semester or 45 quarter hours for institutions that derive annual 
tuition by multiplying credit hour cost by number of credits). A full academic year refers to 
the period of time generally extending from September to June; usually equated to two 
semesters, two trimesters, three quarters, or the period covered by a four-one-four plan. 
Room and board is defined as double occupancy and 19 meals per week or the maximum 
meal plan. Required fees include only charges that all full-time students must pay that are 
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G3 Yes No
G3 Do tuition and fees vary by year of study (e.g., sophomore, 

junior, senior)? X

Yes No

G4 Do tuition and fees vary by undergraduate instructional 
program?                                

X

G4 %
G4

G5

G5
Residents

Commuters
(living at home)

Commuters
(not living at 

home)
G5 Books and supplies $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
G5 Room only
G5 Board only $5,788
G5 Room and board total  (if your college cannot provide 

separate room and board figures for commuters not living 
at home):

$12,





Common Data Set 2017-2018

2/26/2018 CDS-H 24

H2

H2 First-time
Full-time

Freshmen

Full-time
Undergraduate

(Incl. Fresh.)

Less Than
Full-time

Undergraduate

H2 a) Number of degree-seeking undergraduate students 
(CDS Item B1 if reporting on Fall 2017 cohort)

2,994                    13,364                   2,269                      

H2 b) Number of students in line a who applied for need-
based financial aid

2,878                    11,799                   1,569                      

H2 c) Number of students in line b who were determined to 
have financial need
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H2A

H2A First-time
Full-time

Freshmen

Full-time
Undergrad

(Incl. Fresh.)

Less Than
Full-time

Undergrad

H2A n) Number of students in line a who had no financial 
need and who were awarded institutional non-need-
based scholarship or grant aid (exclude those who were 
awarded athletic awards and tuition benefits)

479                       1,777                     15                           

H2A o) Average dollar amount of institutional non-need-
based scholarship and grant aid awarded to students in 
line n

$   6,153 $   5,150 $   2,852

H2A p) Number of students in line a who were awarded an 
institutional non-need-based athletic scholarship or 
grant

15 42 2

H2A q) Average dollar amount of institutional non-need-
based athletic scholarships and grants awarded to 
students in line p

$   4,531 $   5,554 $   3,090

H4 Note: These are the graduates and loan types to 
Include:

�x         co-signed loans.
Exclude:

H4
2095

H5
Number and percent of students in class (defined 
in H4 above) borrowing from federal, non-federal, 
and any loan sources, and the average (or mean) 
amount borrowed

Number in the class 
(defined in H4 

above) who 
borrowed

Percent of the class 
(defined above) who 
borrowed  (nearest 

1%)

Average per-
undergraduate-

borrower cumulative 
principal borrowed, 
of those in the first 
column (nearest $1)

H5 a) Any loan program: Federal Perkins, Federal Stafford 
Subsidized and Unsubsidized, institutional, state, 
private loans that your institution is aware of, etc. 
Include both Federal Direct Student Loans and Federal 
Family Education Loans.

1417 67.6% $32,033

H5 b) Federal loan programs: Federal Perkins, Federal 
Stafford Subsidized and Unsubsidized. Include both 
Federal Direct Student Loans and Federal Family 
Education Loans.

1405 67.1% $26,688

H5 c) Institutional loan programs.

d) State loan programs.
e) Private alternative loans made by a bank or 
lender.

307 14.7% $25,474

�x         



Common Data Set 2017-2018

2/26/2018 CDS-H 26

H6

H6

H6 X
H6

H6

73
H6

$16,307
H6

$1,190,382

H7

H7

H7

H7 X
H7 X
H7

Process for First-Year/Freshman Students
H8

H8 X
H8 X
H8

H8

H8

H8

H8

H9

H9 1-Mar
H9

H9 X

H10

H10

H10 Yes No
H10 X
H10 15-Mar
H11 Indicate reply dates:

H11

H11 X

CSS/Financial Aid PROFILE

State aid form

Check off all financial aid forms nonresident alien first-year financial aid applicants must 
submit:

CSS/Financial Aid PROFILE

International Student’s Financial Aid Application

a) Students notified on or about (date): 

b) Students notified on a rolling basis:

If yes, starting date:

Students must reply by (date): 

or within _______ weeks of notification.

Priority date for filing required financial aid forms:

Deadline for filing required financial aid forms:

FAFSA

Noncustodial PROFILE

Business/Farm Supplement

Other (specify):

Indicate filing dates for first-year (freshman) students:

International Student’s Certification of Finances

Other (specify):

Institutional non-need-based scholarship or grant aid is available

Institutional scholarship or grant aid is not available

Institution's own financial aid form

Total dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate degree-seeking 
nonresident aliens:  

No deadline for filing required forms (applications processed on a rolling basis):

Check off all financial aid forms domestic first-year (freshman) financial aid applicants must 
submit:

Average dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate degree-
seeking nonresident aliens: 

Institution’s own financial aid form
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Types of Aid Available
Please check off all types of aid available to undergraduates at your institution:

H12

H12
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I1

Full-time Part-time

Exclude

   
they teach one 
or more non-
clinical credit 

courses

Exclude

teach one or 
more non-

clinical credit 
courses

Exclude Include

Exclude Exclude

Include Exclude

Exclude Exclude

Exclude Include
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I2

I2 18 to 1 (based on 16,210 students

and 882 faculty).

I3

I3

I3

I3 2-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 100+
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